<u>Crawford County Fair Ambassador Nomination</u> <u>Application</u>

Name:
Address:
Telephone:
Nominee Information:
Name:
Address:
Telephone:Age:
Please Check all that apply:
 I would like a copy of my recommendation letter given to Nominee for use in their personal portfolio.
 I do not want a copy of my recommendation letter given to Nominee for use in their personal portfolio.
 Nominee knows or may be told I have nominated them.
 I prefer my nomination remain confidential.
To the best of my knowledge the Nominee is of good character.
Signature of Nominator:

To the Nominator:

Nominator Information:

Thank you for taking the time to support the Crawford County Fair and the Crawford County Fair Ambassador Program.

The Fair Ambassador Committee appreciates your time and will, if you so choose, keep your nomination confidential. You are an important part of the Fair Ambassador Program!

After your Nomination is submitted we will contact the nominee and finish the application process.

Eligibility:

- ❖ Must be at least a High School senior and 18 years of age by January 1^{st,} 2018
- Contestants may be male or female
- Attend the Interview and Judging process Friday, November 10th, 2017 at the Crawford County Administration Building. All applicants must attend this interview or forfeit their position in the Fair Ambassador contest.
- Nomination Form must be accompanied by a letter of recommendation from Nominator.
- Nominees must be a resident of the United States and the State of Wisconsin.
- Only nominations for the position of Fair Ambassador will be accepted. Those under the age of 18 as of January 1st 2018 are not eligible.

The purpose of the Crawford County Fair Ambassador is to serve as a year around representative for the Crawford County Fair. The Fair Ambassador will fulfill the duties and strive to reach the Goals set by the Crawford County Fair Ambassador committee. The Fair Ambassador will promote attendance at, sponsorship of and exhibition at the fair, focusing on such aspects as agriculture and youth involvement in the fair.

Judging:

- ❖ Interviews will be Friday, November 10th 2017 at the Crawford County Administration Building at 5:30 P.M.
- ❖ Applicants will be interviewed by a panel of Judges
- Attendants will be selected at the discretion of the Judges and the Fair Ambassador Committee

To Nominate:

- Fill out Nomination Application
- Prepare a Letter of Recommendation
- Submit Nomination by October 31st, 2017

For an application to apply please visit crawfordcountywisconsinfair.com and click the Fair Ambassador tab. Links to the applications are located at the top of the page.

Deadline to apply is October 31st, 2017

Send Applications to:

Crawford County Fair, ATTN: Fair Ambassador Program

225 N. Beaumont Rd.,

Suite 240, Prairie Du Chien, WI 53821.

OR

Email to: crawfordctyfairambassadorcoor@gmail.com

Interviews:

Interviews will be on Friday November 10th, 2017 at 5:30 P.M.

For More information contact Fair Ambassador Coordinator Elizabeth Brownlee at:

 $\underline{crawfordctyfairambassadorcoor@gmail.com}$

Or 1-608-485-3333